

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17918/2013

THANE MUNICIPAL CORP. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL LABOUR UNION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Grover, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Nupur Grover for the sole respondent has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit would be filed in a week.

On compliance, copy be served on the other side and thereafter, Registry to process the matter for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR